
Central Mich. (5-4) -vs- Minnesota (6-9)
2/22/2026 at Minneapolis, Minn. (U.S. Bank Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: B. Compau (3-3)
Loss: N. Susa (0-4)
Save: C. Laska (3)
HBP: None
PB: A. Carter (1)
 
Start: 11:30 AM   Time: 2:11   Attendance: 113   Weather: Indoors
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Central Mich. 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 5 7 1
Minnesota 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 4 1

Central Mich. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Petrovitc 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
G. Koenig 3b 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
L. Williams 1b 4 2 3 0 0 1 0
J. Kuzara lf 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
R. Cairo ss 4 0 1 2 0 2 2
T. Briggs rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    H. Tassin ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Luegge pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Carter c 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
    C. Lambert pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Lotus cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Bila dp 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
B. Compau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Laska p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 7 5 4 7 6

2B: L. Williams (1); J. Kuzara (1); R. Cairo (1); E. Lotus (1)
SB: A. Bila (1)
E: J. Kuzara (1)

Minnesota 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Hooper 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
B. Jones rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
T. Wolocko c 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
J. Snippes lf 2 0 0 0 2 1 1
S. Kuhn 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
K. Stangl 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    M. Werner 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
T. Easton ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
K. Cochran cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    S. Schwartz dp 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
J. Cosgriff dp/cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
M. Richardso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Susa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 4 2 6 6 8

2B: S. Kuhn (1)
HR: T. Wolocko (1)
E: S. Kuhn (1)
DP: 1

Central Mich. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
B. Compau (W, 3-3) 4.2 3 3 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 18 23 5 5 99
C. Laska (S, 3) 2.1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 4 1 26
Totals 4 3 2 6 6 0 0 0 0 26 32 9 6 125

Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Richardso 5.1 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 18 20 5 5 38
N. Susa (L, 0-4) 1.2 5 5 5 2 2 0 0 0 0 10 12 2 1 86
Totals 7 5 5 4 7 0 0 0 0 28 32 7 6 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Mich. - Top of 1st CEN MIN
A. Petrovitc grounded out to ss (0-0 P). 0 0
G. Koenig struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0
L. Williams struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 0

Minnesota - Bottom of 1st CEN MIN
L. Hooper grounded out to p (2-1 BBKP). 0 0
B. Jones walked (3-2 SFBBBFB). 0 0
B. Jones advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
T. Wolocko flied out to cf (2-2 BFFBFP). 0 0
J. Snippes struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFFS). 0 0

Central Mich. - Top of 2nd CEN MIN
J. Kuzara grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBBP). 0 0
R. Cairo struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0
T. Briggs flied out to rf (0-1 KP). 0 0

Minnesota - Bottom of 2nd CEN MIN
S. Kuhn doubled to right field (0-1 FP). 0 0
K. Stangl struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBFBS). 0 0
T. Easton reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second; S. Kuhn scored, unearned (3-2 FBFBBP). 0 1
K. Cochran grounded out to 3b; T. Easton advanced to third. 0 1
J. Cosgriff flied out to cf (1-2 BFKP). 0 1

Central Mich. - Top of 3rd CEN MIN
A. Carter flied out to cf (0-0 P). 0 1
E. Lotus doubled to left center (0-0 P). 0 1
A. Bila walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
A. Petrovitc lined into double play 3b to 1b; A. Bila out on the play (0-2 SFFP). 0 1

Minnesota - Bottom of 3rd CEN MIN
L. Hooper lined out to lf (1-0 BP). 0 1
B. Jones grounded out to ss (0-0 P). 0 1
T. Wolocko flied out to rf (2-2 BBFKP). 0 1

Central Mich. - Top of 4th CEN MIN
N. Susa to p for M. Richardso. 0 1
G. Koenig walked (3-2 BFFBBFB). 0 1
L. Williams singled to right center; G. Koenig advanced to second (1-0 BP). 0 1
J. Kuzara struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 1
R. Cairo doubled to right center, 2 RBI; L. Williams scored; G. Koenig scored. 2 1
T. Briggs flied out to rf (0-0 P). 2 1
A. Carter popped up to 1b (3-2 BFBFBP). 2 1

Minnesota - Bottom of 4th CEN MIN
J. Snippes walked (3-2 KBBSFBB). 2 1
S. Kuhn grounded out to 3b; J. Snippes advanced to second (1-2 FBFP). 2 1
K. Stangl struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 2 1
T. Easton walked (3-1 BSBBB). 2 1
K. Cochran grounded out to ss (3-1 FBBBP). 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Mich. - Top of 5th CEN MIN
E. Lotus grounded out to p (1-0 BP). 2 1
A. Bila walked (3-1 KBBBB). 2 1
A. Petrovitc struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 2 1
A. Bila stole second. 2 1
G. Koenig singled up the middle, RBI; A. Bila scored (3-2 KBBBSFFP). 3 1
L. Williams singled to left center; G. Koenig advanced to second (2-1 BBFP). 3 1
J. Kuzara doubled to right center, 2 RBI; L. Williams scored; G. Koenig scored (2-1 BFBP). 5 1
M. Richardso to p for N. Susa. 5 1
R. Cairo grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKKFFFP). 5 1

Minnesota - Bottom of 5th CEN MIN
J. Cosgriff singled to right center (1-0 BP). 5 1
L. Hooper struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 1
B. Jones flied out to cf (0-1 KP). 5 1
T. Wolocko homered, 2 RBI; J. Cosgriff scored (1-1 BKP). 5 3
J. Snippes walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
S. Kuhn walked; J. Snippes advanced to second (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3
C. Laska to p for B. Compau. 5 3
M. Werner pinch hit for K. Stangl. 5 3
M. Werner walked; S. Kuhn advanced to second; J. Snippes advanced to third (3-0 BBBB). 5 3
T. Easton reached on a fielder's choice; M. Werner advanced to second; S. Kuhn advanced to third; J.
Snippes out at home p to c (0-2 KFP). 5 3

Central Mich. - Top of 6th CEN MIN
M. Werner to 1b. 5 3
H. Tassin pinch hit for T. Briggs. 5 3
H. Tassin reached first on an error by 3b (1-2 KFFBP). 5 3
E. Luegge pinch ran for H. Tassin. 5 3
A. Carter walked; E. Luegge advanced to second (3-1 BFBBB). 5 3
C. Lambert pinch ran for A. Carter. 5 3
E. Lotus popped up to 3b, bunt. 5 3
A. Bila grounded out to p; C. Lambert advanced to second; E. Luegge advanced to third (2-2 BKBFP). 5 3
A. Petrovitc struck out swinging, out at first c unassisted (1-2 FBKFFFS). 5 3

Minnesota - Bottom of 6th CEN MIN
T. Briggs to rf for E. Luegge. 5 3
A. Carter to c for C. Lambert. 5 3
S. Schwartz pinch hit for K. Cochran. 5 3
S. Schwartz struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 5 3
J. Cosgriff popped out to c (3-2 BBKBFP). 5 3
L. Hooper singled to third base. 5 3
B. Jones struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 5 3

Central Mich. - Top of 7th CEN MIN
S. Schwartz to dp. 5 3
J. Cosgriff to cf. 5 3
G. Koenig lined out to lf (0-1 KP). 5 3
L. Williams doubled to left field (1-1 KBP). 5 3
J. Kuzara grounded out to 2b; L. Williams advanced to third (1-1 BSP). 5 3
R. Cairo struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 5 3

Minnesota - Bottom of 7th CEN MIN
T. Wolocko popped up to ss (1-2 BKKP). 5 3



J. Snippes flied out to rf (0-0 P). 5 3
S. Kuhn flied out to cf (1-1 BKP). 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


